 Feature Figure Case SMB/DO-214AA
 Fast Response Time
 180V-440V Stand-off Voltage
 Excellent Clamping Capability
 Glass Passivated Die Construction
 600W Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
 Uni-and Bi-Directional Versions Available
 Plastic Case Material has UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-O

mmmm22 cccccccccccccoooooooooooopppppppppp er pppadadadadadadadadadadada  to oooooooooo eaeaeaeaeeeeee ccch teeeerminnnannnnnnnnn l
sssssssssssininininiinininiine-wawwawawwwwwwwww ve cycycycccccccccclelellllllll  ======= 4 4 44444 44444 pppulsssses s s s s ss sss pppeppppppppp r mimmm nuuuuuuuuuteteeeeteteteteetetes mammmm ximumumummumuumuumumumummmm.mmmmmmmm
eee atatatatatatatatatt 7 77 7 7 7 7 7 7 7775555555555555555 .
Ref No.WTMMXII11
http:www.mayloon.com
600 Surface Mound Transient Voltage Suppresssor
( TVS 600W 180V-440V)
Page: P4 - P1
美隆電子有限公司
Voltage : 180V - 440V
 UNI-Directional 600 Watt Surface Mount TVS (Table 1)
UNI Device Reverse Test Max. Peak Reverse
Stand-off Current Clamping Pulse Leakage
Voltage IT Voltage Current @VRWM
Part No. Code VRWM(V)  Min. @IT Max. @IT (mA) Ipp Vc(V) Ipp(A) IR ( A)
A6SMBJ180 PS 180 200 244.8 1 322.0 1.86 1.0
A6SMBJ180A PT 180 200 220.0 1 392.0 2.06 1.0
A6SMBJ190 PU 190 211 258.4 1 340.0 1.76 1.0
A6SMBJ190A PV 190 211 232.0 1 308.0 1.95 1.0
A6SMBJ200A PX 200 224 247.0 1 324.0 1.85 1.0
A6SMBJ220A QE 220 246 274.0 1 356.0 1.69 1.0
A6SMBJ250A QF 250 279 309.0 1 405.0 1.48 1.0
A6SMBJ300A QG 300 335 371.0 1 486.0 1.23 1.0
A6SMBJ350A QH 350 391 432.0 1 567.0 1.06 1.0
A6SMBJ400A QK 400 447 494.0 1 648.0 0.93 1.0
A6SMBJ440A QL 440 492 543.0 1 713.0 0.84 1.0
 BI-Directional 400 Watt Surface Mount TVS (Table 1)
BI- Device Reverse Test Max. Peak Reverse
Stand-off Current Clamping Pulse Leakage
Voltage IT Voltage Current @VRWM
Part No. Code VRWM(V)  Min. @IT Max. @IT (mA) Ipp Vc(V) Ipp(A) IR ( A)
A6SMBJ180C ES 180 200 244.8 1 322.0 1.86 1.0
A6SMBJ180CA ST 180 200 220.0 1 392.0 2.06 1.0
A6SMBJ190C SU 190 211 258.4 1 340.0 1.76 1.0
A6SMBJ190CA SV 190 211 232.0 1 308.0 1.95 1.0
A6SMBJ200CA SX 200 224 247.0 1 324.0 1.85 1.0
A6SMBJ220CA FE 220 246 274.0 1 356.0 1.69 1.0
A6SMBJ250CA FF 250 279 309.0 1 405.0 1.48 1.0
A6SMBJ300CA FG 300 335 371.0 1 486.0 1.23 1.0
A6SMBJ350CA FH 350 391 432.0 1 567.0 1.06 1.0
A6SMBJ400CA FK 400 447 494.0 1 648.0 0.93 1.0
A6SMBJ440CA FL 440 492 543.0 1 713.0 0.84 1.0
"C" : Suffix designates Bi-directional Devices
"A" : Suffix designates  ±5% Tolerance Devices
"No" : Suffix designates  ±10% Tolerance Devices
 Recommended Footprint